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Gltrans State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: 05/17/2023 Page 1
Contract Number: 08-1N0504 05/17/2023
Project ID: 0822000086 SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY NEAR ARIZONA STATE LINE AT 0.1 Contract Code: E
Location: 08-SBd-62-142.3 MILE SOUTH OF PARKER DAM ROAD Number of Items: 26
Monument sign aesthetics, structural concrete and sculpted shotcrete.
DVBE - 3.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 3 Total Number of Working Days: 80 Overrun/Underrun:  $1,025,971.00
Number of Bidders: 1 Engineers Est: $1,898,291.00 % Over/Under Est: 54.05%
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
1 $2,924,262.00 VC2100000646 FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS  CSLB# 00959988 SB PREF CLAIMED
184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205 Phone (948) 328-9758
IRVINE CA 92618 Fax (949) 328-9768

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Iltem
No.

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024

Item
Code

070030
090100
120090
120100
120103
128651
130100
130200
160110
170103
192001
193001
200114
013846
205033
510050
511106
511111
520101
530050
780460
820750
820840
870009

05/17/2023
08-1N0504
Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description M%'!;S:e
LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS
TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY
CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS
TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS
STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA
JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS
PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS
TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE LF
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION cY
STRUCTURE BACKFILL cY
ROCK BLANKET SQFT
MONUMENT SIGN AESTHETICS LS
GRAVEL MULCH SQFT
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE cY
DRILL AND BOND DOWEL LF
DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)(LF) LF
BAR REINFORCING STEEL LB
SCULPTED SHOTCRETE SQFT
ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING SQFT
FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT
ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA
MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING LS

CONSTRUCTION

Estimated
Quantity

LUMP SUM
80.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
80.0
4.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
200.0
LUMP SUM
27.0
11.0
6,200.0
LUMP SUM
7,200.0
31.0
113.0
10.0
1,814.0
300.0
600.0
16.0
4.0

LUMP SUM

Bid

2,750.00
4,400.00
6,600.00
88,000.00
1,320.00
5,500.00
5,500.00
2,750.00
11.00
27,500.00
550.00
550.00
27.50
1,320,000.00
5.50
6,050.00
55.00
110.00
5.50
440.00
110.00
55.00
660.00
11,000.00

Page 2
05/17/2023

Amount

2,750.00
352,000.00
6,600.00
88,000.00
105,600.00
22,000.00
5,500.00
2,750.00
2,200.00
27,500.00
14,850.00
6,050.00
170,500.00
1,320,000.00
39,600.00
187,550.00
6,215.00
1,100.00
9,977.00
132,000.00
66,000.00
880.00
2,640.00

11,000.00



Bid Opening Date: 05/17/2023 Page 3
Contract Number: 08-1N0504 05/17/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

0025 013849 MONUMENT LIGHTING SYSTEMS LS LUMP SUM 55,000.00 55,000.00

0026 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 286,000.00 286,000.00
Bid Amount: $2,924,262.00



08-1N0504 PAGE S1
08-SBD-62-142.3 5/17/2023
5/17/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646 E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP ITEM 20 (70%)

RIVERSIDE CA

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP
RIVERSIDE CA

1081023

1081023

FURNISH AND INSTALL SCULPTED SHOTCRETE
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